CHINESE MATERIALS RESEARCH SOCIETY



## **INVITATION LETTER**

## 1<sup>st</sup> World Energy Materials Conference

Dear Prof.

The "1<sup>st</sup> World Energy Materials Conference" will be held in Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China from 25 to 27 November 2023 Beijing time. The "1<sup>st</sup> World Energy Materials Conference" is an international brand conference jointly sponsored by the China Association for Science and Technology, the Chinese Academy of Sciences and the Chinese Academy of Engineering, and jointly organized by the Chinese Materials Research Society and the European Materials Research Society. The conference relies on the "2023 Fifth World Energy Materials Conference" of the China Association for Science and Technology. "World Forum on Science and Technology and Development - World Energy Materials Forum", and integrated into the "Eighth World Materials Summit Forum" of the European Materials Research Society, setting up 24 professional forums with a conference size of about 2,500 people.

In this conference, we have invited top experts from around the world to jointly explore the latest advancements and innovations in energy materials. The purpose of the conference is to build an exchange platform for experts, scholars, science and technology workers, and other related people engaged in the scientific research, development, and industrialization of new energy materials to exchange and share the latest achievements in materials research to promote each other and improve together and to enhance the status and role of new energy materials in the national economy and social development.

We hereby sincerely invite you to attend and present at the "1<sup>st</sup> World Energy Materials Conference", and to share your experience and research and development results with the experts, scholars, and academics attending the conference.

Sincerely, Juanyuan Li, Academician of the Chinese Academy of Engineering, President of CMRS Bingbo Wei, Academician of the Chinese Academy of Sciences, President of CMRS Conference Address: Shenzhen, China Contact: Zengzhi Zhang, General Secretary of CMRS chars, intl@163.86m

Chinese Materials Research Society 2007-2009, Tower A, Techart Plaza, No.30 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China